


SCHOOL ID 

104944 

158532 

104820 

104986 

104997 

104720 

105125 

104968 

104847 

104809 

300730 

158538 

105159 

104981 

104793 

105026 

104722 

158524 

105034 

104913 

105056 

502036 

104815 

300731 

306718 

105058 

104717 

105009 

300731 

306718 

300775 

SDO BULACAN 

SDO BULACAN 

SDO BULACAN 

D�ED 
MATATAG 

�cpnblic o{ tbc l}bilippinc, 

l)epartment of ebutation 
Region ill 

SCHOOLS DMSION OF BULACAN 

LIST OF ATTENDEES FOR BIA NATIONAL ROLLOUT RECOGNITION 

SCHOOL NAME NAME OF PARTICIPANT 

BITUNGOL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARICEL R. DELOS SANTOS, PHD 

BIGTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL JONKELLY T. TORRECAMPO, PHD 

CUTCUT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SEVERINO Y. NARCISO, JR. 

SILING MATANDA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LEOPOLDO A. IGNACIO JR 

STO. NINO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL EUGENIO A. MANARANG Ill 

MARCELO L. ADRIANO MEMORIAL SCHOOL ARNALDO V. SINCIOCO 

PASONG CALLOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARICRIS V. DELA CRUZ 

TAWIRAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL JESSFER JOHN R. CRUZ 

SAN SEBASTIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL JUN R.ACUNA 

JUAN PAGDANGANAN MEMORIAL ES JONAS S. RUBIALES 

CALAWITAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL BELINDA DG. BERMIDO 

JONI J. VILLANUEVA-TUGNA ES ROBERT D. VICTOR 

PEREZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SHEILA MARIE DR. DE SILOVA 

MASAGANA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARCELO A. JACINTO JR. 

SIM PUCIO S. DEL ROSARIO MEMORIAL ES JOSE N. BELTRAN JR 

JOSE C. CASTRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MERCED S. BERNARDO 

PULONG SAMPALOC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CARLITO G. DELA CRUZ, EDD 

NORTHVILLE VI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL JOCYL YN DC. MANZANO

CALAWITAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OLIVIA 0. FERRER, PHD 

STA. ROSA II ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RONEL M.ROM 

MATIMBUBONG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GERALDYN F. REYES 

MARILAO CENTRAL INTEGRATED SCHOOL EDELSON C. DELOS SANTOS, PHD 

PASCUAL 0. CRUZ MEMORIAL ES DANIEL C. MAMANGUN

MARONQUILLO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL ODETTE V. ESPIRIDION 

SAN PASCUAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CELESTINO C. VILLAFUERTE JR. 

PALA PALA ES JONALYN S. PEREZ 

TEODOSO R. MANUEL ES CHIQUE RAZEL CRUZ 

PLARIDEL ES PETER JOHN BERNARDINO 

AKLE HS BERNADINO S. FACUN 

LYDIA D. VILLANGCA TRADE SCHOOL RICHARD C. BAGTAS 

VIRGINIA RAMIREZ-CRUZ HIGH SCHOOL MA. LOURDES C. VALONDO 

CID UNIT JOEL I. VASALLO, PhD 

CID UNIT ELESEO E. GODOY, PhD 

ICT UNIT RICHAR C. BIGLETE 

DESIGNATION 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

HEAD TEACHER I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II 

HEAD TEACHER I 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL IV 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II 

HEAD TEACHER Ill 

HEAD TEACHER I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL IV 

TEACHER-IN-CHARGE 

SCHOOL PINCIPAL II 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

GEG CORE LEADER 

GEG CORE MEMBER 

GEG CORE MEMBER 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I 

SEC SCHOOL PRIN. IV 

EPS 

EPS 

ITO I 

Address: Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos, 

Website: https:1/bulacandeped.com.ph 

==•== AAGOfllC PfUPfffAS 

Email: bulacan@deped.gov.ph 

A, 

7� 


