

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

October 11, 2024

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Functional Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors

District ICT Advisers Select Secondary Schools All Others Concerned

Subject: BE INTERNET AWESOME NATIONAL ROLLOUT RECOGNITION

In line with Division Memorandum No. 040, s2023, titled 'Reorientation of the Be Internet Awesome (BIA) Program Phase III Implementation in the Schools Division of Bulacan,' this office announces the conclusion of the BIA Program with the BIA National Rollout Recognition Awarding. The event will take place at Lydia D. Villangca Trade School, Ulingao, San Rafael, Bulacan on October 18, 2024, from 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Attached is the list of attendees to the said event.

In addition, with the awarding, QSR will also provide Google Certified Educator Level 1 Training with CPD credits for 70 teachers and introduce Easy ECR to the participants.

This letter serves as the travel authority of the participants. Travel expenses will be covered by local funds, in accordance with standard accounting and auditing procedures.

For information and guidance.

NORMA P. ESTEBAN, EdD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION LETTER No.086, s. 2024







Address: Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa,

City of Malolos, Bulacan

Website: https://bulacandeped.com.ph
Email: bulacan@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

LIST OF ATTENDEES FOR BIA NATIONAL ROLLOUT RECOGNITION

SCHOOLID	SCHOOL NAME	NAME OF PARTICIPANT	DESIGNATION
104944	BITUNGOL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	MARICEL R. DELOS SANTOS, PHD	HEAD TEACHER III
158532	BIGTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	JONKELLY T. TORRECAMPO, PHD	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
104820	CUTCUT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	SEVERINO Y. NARCISO, JR.	HEAD TEACHER III
104986	SILING MATANDA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	LEOPOLDO A. IGNACIO JR	HEAD TEACHER III
104997	STO. NINO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	EUGENIO A. MANARANG III	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II
104720	MARCELO L. ADRIANO MEMORIAL SCHOOL	ARNALDO V. SINCIOCO	HEAD TEACHER III
105125	PASONG CALLOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	MARICRIS V. DELA CRUZ	HEAD TEACHER III
104968	TAWIRAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	JESSFER JOHN R. CRUZ	HEAD TEACHER I
104847	SAN SEBASTIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	JUN R. ACUÑA	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II
104809	JUAN PAGDANGANAN MEMORIAL ES	JONAS S. RUBIALES	HEAD TEACHER I
300730	CALAWITAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL	BELINDA DG. BERMIDO	HEAD TEACHER III
158538	JONI J. VILLANUEVA-TUGNA ES	ROBERT D. VICTOR	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
105159	PEREZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	SHEILA MARIE DR. DE SILOVA	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
104981	MASAGANA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	MARCELO A. JACINTO JR.	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
104793	SIMPLICIO S. DEL ROSARIO MEMORIAL ES	JOSE N. BELTRAN JR	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
105026	JOSE C. CASTRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	MERCED S. BERNARDO	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
104722	PULONG SAMPALOC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	CARLITO G. DELA CRUZ, EDD	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL IV
158524	NORTHVILLE VI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	JOCYLYN DC. MANZANO	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II
105034	CALAWITAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	OLIVIA O. FERRER, PHD	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II
104913	STA. ROSA II ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	RONEL M. ROM	HEAD TEACHER III
105056	MATIMBUBONG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	GERALDYN F. REYES	HEAD TEACHER I
502036	MARILAO CENTRAL INTEGRATED SCHOOL	EDELSON C. DELOS SANTOS, PHD	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL IV
104815	PASCUAL O. CRUZ MEMORIAL ES	DANIEL C. MAMANGUN	TEACHER-IN-CHARGE
300731	MARONQUILLO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL	ODETTE V. ESPIRIDION	SCHOOL PINCIPAL II
306718	SAN PASCUAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	CELESTINO C. VILLAFUERTE JR.	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
105058	PALA PALA ES	JONALYN S. PEREZ	GEG CORE LEADER
104717	TEODOSO R. MANUEL ES	CHIQUE RAZEL CRUZ	GEG CORE MEMBER
105009	PLARIDEL ES	PETER JOHN BERNARDINO	GEG CORE MEMBER
300731	AKLE HS	BERNADINO S. FACUN	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
306718	LYDIA D. VILLANGCA TRADE SCHOOL	RICHARD C. BAGTAS	SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I
300775	VIRGINIA RAMIREZ-CRUZ HIGH SCHOOL	MA. LOURDES C. VALONDO	SEC SCHOOL PRIN. IV
SDO BULACAN	CID UNIT	JOEL I. VASALLO, PhD	EPS
SDO BULACAN	CID UNIT	ELESEO E. GODOY, PhD	EPS
SDO BULACAN	ICT UNIT	RICHAR C. BIGLETE	ITO I







Address: Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos,

Website: https://bulacandeped.com.ph
bulacan@deped.gov.ph